
 

Story County  
900 6th St, Nevada 50201    

www.storycountyiowa.gov     (515) 382-6581 
 

The Board of Supervisors meets Tuesdays at 10:00 
am, 2nd floor, Administration Building in Nevada. 
 

Elected Officials   4-year terms…term expires-party 

  

Supervisors:  (515) 382-7200 
Lisa Heddens lheddens@storycountyiowa.gov..2023-D 
Linda Murken lmurken@storycountyiowa.gov…2023-D 
Latifah Faisal lfaisal@storycountyiowa.gov…....2025-D 
 

Attorney  Timothy Meals (515) 382-7255……..2023-D 
attorney@storycountyiowa.gov 
  
Auditor  Lucinda Martin  (515) 382-7210…......2025-D 
auditorweb@storycountyiowa.gov 
 

Recorder  Stacie Herridge (515) 382-7230…..2023-R 
recorderweb@storycountyiowa.gov 
 

Sheriff  Paul Fitzgerald (515) 382-7458..……..2025-D 
sheriffweb@storycountyiowa.gov  
 

Treasurer  Ted Rasmusson  (515) 382-7340...2023-D 
treasurerweb@storycountyiowa.gov 

 
 

Story County Medical Center 
630 6th St  Nevada, Iowa 50201 

 www.storymedical.org       (515) 382-2111 
 

Story County Medical Center is owned by Story County 
and governed by a board of seven elected trustees. 
Trustees generally meet the 4th Monday of each month 
at 5:00 pm in the south campus Board Room, 640 So. 
19th St., Nevada. 
 

CEO  Nate Thompson…………………..515-382-2111 

 

Trustees                       6-year terms…...term expires 

Elizabeth Hertz, Chair……………...……..…….....2022 
hertz@midowa.net                          515-382-6906  
 
David Anderson, Vice Chair…………….................2024 
dandersonf@gmail.com                 515-382-2963 

 
Gaylan Scofield, Secretary/Treasurer..………...…2022 
gscofieldphd@gmail.com               515-733-2716 
 

Sue Crum..………….……………....…………...…..2024 
suecrum@mchsi.com                     515-233-3775 
 

Patrick J. Sheets……………………………...…….2022   
pjsheets63@gmail.com                  515-382-3278 
 

James Wright Jr. ……………………….………..….2022 
jwhospital@gmail.com                    641-385-2221 

 

Nick Johnson ……………………………………..…2022 
nick@amesford.com                        515-233-1913 

 
 

City of Ames  
   City Hall, 515 Clark Ave, Ames 50010 
www.cityofames.org     (515) 239-5101 

 

The City Council’s regular meetings are held the 2nd  
and 4th Tuesdays, 6:00 pm Ames City Hall Council 
Chambers. 
 

Ames City Manager  Steve Schainker 
sschainker@cityofames.org           (515) 239-5101 

 

                        4-year terms……term expires Dec 31                         
Mayor   John Haila…………………….........…..2021 
jhaila@city.ames.ia.us    239-5105 (O), 292-9428    
 

City Council  
Gloria Betcher (1st Ward)…………………….......2021 
gbetcherward1@cityofames.org     (515) 292-5177 

  

Tim Gartin (2nd Ward)…….….….……...………..2023 
tgartin@cityofames.org                   (515) 233-3898 
 

David Martin (3rd Ward)…………………..….......2021 
dmartin@cityofames.org                 (515) 292-9261 
 

Rachel Junck (4th Ward)….…..….….……...…...2023 
rjunck@cityofames.org                   (515) 520-3376 
 

Bronwyn Beatty-Hansen (At Large)….................2023 
bbeatty-hansen@cityofames.org    (515) 520-0805 
 

Amber Corrieri (At Large)……..………...…….…..2021 
acorrieri@cityofames.org                (515) 451-9275 
 

Nicole Whitlock (Ex-Officio ISU Student Council Rep) 
nicole.whitlock@amescitycouncil.org  (712) 898-5057 
 
 

Mary Greeley Medical Center 
1111 Duff Ave, Ames 50010    

www.mgmc.org      (515) 239-2011 
 

MGMC is owned by the City of Ames and governed by 
a board of five elected trustees. They generally meet 
monthly on the 4th Monday, 5:00 pm, MGMC 
Administration Conference room. 
 

President and CEO  Brian Dieter     (515) 239-2102 
 

Trustees                 4-year terms……...term expires 

Sarah Buck, Chair…………………….……………2023 
bucks@mgmc.com             
(515) 292-2366 
 

Ken McCuskey, Secretary/Treasurer…….……….2023 
mccuskey@mgmc.com           
(515) 232-0170 
 
 

Brad Heemstra …………………….……………….2023 
heemstra@mgmc.com   
(515) 233-2717 
 

Mary Kitchell………………………….………...……2021 
kitchell@mgmc.com             
(515) 292-3817 
 

Beth Swenson………………………….……..….….2021 
swenson@mgmc.com                   
(515) 232-1122 

 
 

Ames Community Schools 
2005 24th Street, Ames  50010           

www.ames.k12.ia.us     (515) 268-6600 
 

The Ames Community School Board meets the 2nd & 
4th Mondays each month, 6:30 pm, Ames High School. 
 

Superintendent  Jenny Risner  
jenny.risner@ames.k12.ia.us        (515) 268-6660  
 

Ames School Board     4-year terms…..term expires  
Sabrina Shields-Cook, President……..……..……2023 
sabrina.shields-cook@ames.k12.ia.us            
 
Michelle Lenkaitis, Vice President…………...……2023   
michelle.lenkaitis@ames.k12.ia.us       
 
Alisa Frandsen…………...……….………….……..2023 
alisa.frandsen@ames.k12.ia.us       (515) 291-3139 
 
Allen Bierbaum………………...…………….…...…2023 
allen.bierbaum@ames.k12.ia.us      (515) 451-1401 
 
Monic Behnken…………………...……..  ...………2021 
monic.behnken@ames.k12.ia.us        
 
Jamet Colton…………………….…......…………....2021 
jamet.colton@ames.k12.ia.us          (515) 250-0511 
 
Gina Perez………...…………………….…...………2021 
gina.perez@ames.k12.ia.us             (515) 451-9411 
 
 
 
 

     Gilbert Community Schools 
 103 Mathews Drive, Gilbert  50105      

www.gilbert.k12.ia.us     (515) 232-3740       
 

The Gilbert Community School Board normally meets 
the 2nd Monday of the month at 6:00 PM. Please use 
(515) 232-3740 if you wish to leave a message for the 
school board members. 
 

Superintendent  Lindsey Beecher 
beecherl@gilbert.k12.ia.us                 (515) 232-3740 
 
Gilbert School Board   4-year terms…..term expires  
Andrew Ricklefs, President…………..……….....2023 
ricklefsa@gilbert.k12.ia.us 
 
Jeff Mosiman, Vice President……..……….….….2023 
mosimanj@gilbert.k12.ia.us 

Deb Ordal……………. …………….…….…..…...2021 
ordald@gilbert.k12.ia.us   
 
Tyler Holck…………...…….………………………2023 
holckt@gilbert.k12.ia.us                      

 
John Nelson…………….………....………….…....2021 
nelsonj@gilbert.k12.ia.us  
 
 

 

Nevada Community Schools 
1035 15th Street, Nevada  50201 

(515) 382-2783 
 

The Nevada Community School Board generally meets 
the 2nd & 4th Mondays monthly, 6:30pm. 

 

Superintendent  Steve Gray 
sgray@nevadacubs.org 
 
Nevada School Board  4-year terms...term expires  
Tori Carsrud, President………………….……..2021 
tori.carsrud@nevadacubs.org 
 

Tom Maier, Vice President………………….….2023 
tom.maier@nevadacubs.org 
 

Joe Anderson…………………………………....2021      
joe.anderson@nevadacubs.org 
 

Marty Chitty 
marty.chitty@nevadacubs.org…………….…...2023 
 

Leanne Harter……………………….…….……..2023 
leanne.harter@nevadacubs.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Updated January 2021 
 

Contact msand@isunet.net to report corrections 
 
 
 



 
 
 

State of Iowa  
 

            Executive Branch                           
                                                                                  party 
Governor Kim Reynolds………………………….….….R 
  Office of the Governor, State Capitol 
  1007 East Grand Ave., Des Moines, IA  50319  
  (515) 281-5211      https://www.iowa.gov 
 

Lieutenant Governor Adam Gregg..…………….....….R 
Secretary of State Paul Pate……………....... ... ……....R 
Auditor of State Rob Sand…….…...………………......D 
Treasurer Michael Fitzgerald……………   . ….....….....D 
Secretary of Agriculture Mike Naig...……….....…......R 
Attorney General Tom Miller………..…….………..…..D 
                 All terms expire January 2023 
 

Area Legislators 
 

State Capitol, 1007 East Grand Ave.  
Des Moines, IA  50319  
www.legis.iowa.gov 
Senators (281-3371), Representatives (281-3221) 
 
Senators       4-year terms………..term expires-party   
 

Herman C. Quirmbach (District 23)……….….Jan 2023-D 
hcqbach@gmail.com              (515) 292-8984 (home) 
herman.quirmbach@legis.iowa.gov     (515) 281-3371 
 

Jesse Green (District 24)………….............…Jan 2025-R 
jesse.green@legis.iowa.gov   
(515) 281-3371; (515) 351-9761 (home)  

 

Annette Sweeney (District 25)…………….…Jan 2023-R 
   annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov  
   (515) 281-3371; (641) 373-4899 (cell) 
 

Representatives   2-year terms...term expires-party   
 

Beth Wessel-Kroeschell (District 45)………...Jan 2023-D 
beth.wessel-kroeschell@legis.iowa.gov  
bethrep@wesselkroeschell.com   (515) 451-4307 

 

Ross Wilburn (District 46)………………….…Jan 2023-D 
ross.wilburn@legis.iowa.gov        (319) 530-5156 (cell) 

                                              

Rob Bacon (District 48)…….………………....Jan 2023-R 
   rob.bacon@legis.iowa.gov           (515) 460-8885 (cell)  
   robbaconforiowa@gmail.com                                    
 

Dave Deyoe (District 49)……………………...Jan 2023-R 
   dave.deyoe@legis.iowa.gov      (515) 282-2352 (home)   
   deyoe@iowatelecom.net 

 
 

United States 
 

Executive Branch   
 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Washington, DC  20500 
http://www.whitehouse.gov 
                                                           term expires-party 
President  Joseph Biden………………  …..Jan 2025-D 
president@whitehouse.gov      
 

Vice President  Kamala Harris………..……Jan 2025-D 
vice.president@whitehouse.gov     
 
 

United States Congress 
 

Senators       6-year terms……....term expires-party  
  

Chuck Grassley………………………………...Jan 2023-R 
135 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
(202) 224-3744 
 

721 Federal Building 
210 Walnut St, Des Moines 50309 
(515) 288-1145 
http://www.grassley.senate.gov 
http://www.grassley.senate.gov/contact/ 

 

Joni Ernst…………………………………….…Jan 2027-R 
825B Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510  
(202)-224-3254 
 

733 Federal Building  
210 Walnut St, Des Moines 50309 
(515) 284-4574 
http://www.ernst.senate.gov 
ernst_transition@ernst.senate.gov 

 

Representative, District 4 
                               2-year term…….term expires-party  
  

Randy Feenstra……………………….………Jan 2023-R 
1440 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515     (202) 225-4426 
https://feenstra.house.gov/contact/offices 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2020 Election Calendar 
http://www.storycountyiowa.gov/123/Elections 

 

Special Election, United Community School District            
……………………………………………………...March 2 
City-School Election……………………….November 2 

 
 

Voter Information 
 

Before you can vote in Iowa, you must be registered. 
Register online, by mail, or at your polling place. To 
register to vote in Iowa, you must: 
 

• Be a citizen of the United States 

• Be a resident of Iowa  

• Be at least 17 years old 

• Not have been convicted of a felony (unless your 
rights have been restored by the Governor)  

• Not currently judged to be "incompetent to vote" by a 
court     

• Give up your right to vote in any other place 

• Possess a valid photo ID and proof of residence if 
the ID does not include the current address. IDs 
accepted are: an Iowa or out-of-state driver’s 
license, an Iowa or out-of-state non-operator ID 
card, a US passport, a US military or veteran ID, an 
employer issued ID, a student issued ID from an 
Iowa high school or college, or a tribal ID card/
document. 

 
Bring your accepted ID or voter ID card to your polling 
site. An ID is required  to vote in-person. 
  

For more information, forms and assistance on 
registering to vote and/or obtaining an absentee ballot, 
contact one of the following offices in person, by mail or 
via website: 
 

Iowa Secretary of State 
Voter Registration, Lucas Building 
321 E. 12th St., Des Moines, IA 50319      
(515) 281-5204     www.sos.iowa.gov 
 

Story County Auditor 
900 6th St, Nevada, IA 50201     
(515) 382-7210       
www.storycountyiowa.gov/91/Auditor-Elections 
 

Ames City Clerk 
515 Clark Ave, Ames, IA 50010      
(515) 239-5105      www.cityofames.org 

 
 
 
 

 

2021 
Political Directory And Voter 

Guide  
 

A voter service publication prepared by 
the League of Women Voters of Ames and 

Story County 
 

The League of Women Voters is a non-partisan 
political organization. The League encourages 
informed and active participation in government 
and influences public policy through education 
and advocacy.  
 
As an organization the League does not 
support or oppose any political party or 
candidate for office. However, the League does 
take positions on selected issues that members 
have studied and agreed upon.  
 
The League of Women Voters of Ames and 
Story County www.ameslwv.org is an integral 
part of both the League of Women Voters of 
Iowa www.lwvia.org and the League of Women 
Voters of the United States www.lwv.org.  
 
The local League holds legislative, candidate, 
and community forums open to the public. For 
more information go to ameslwv.org. Check out 
the League’s Facebook page: League of 
Women Voters of Ames and Story County. The 
League of Women Voters is not for women 
only! 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
                 Updated January 2021 
 

Contact msand@isunet.net to report corrections 


